

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$16.00

2017-902085

Total:\$19.90

07/31/2017 10:21 AM

QM RESORTS

Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

PTN APN 1319-30-528-001

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Q.M. CORPORATION 515 Nichols Blvd. Sparks, NV 89431

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Ridge Sierra P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DOUGLAS J. LEWIN AND ELYSE R. ROBECK LEWIN, husband and wife

in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

Q.M. CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation

all that certain real property being more particularly described on EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and, by this reference, made a part hereof.

TOGETHER WITH, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS our hand this _26_day o	r June	, 2017
Clipe Robeck Lewin	Print:	
Darler		
Print: Day Lewis	Print:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
$\mathcal{L}$		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. (name of notary) Personally appeared Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. IRAN MENDEZ Commission # 2137660 Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. Sacramento County My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2020

(Seal)

(do not stamp in the 1" margins or on the text)

Signature

## EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 05) 05-031-18-01

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51<sup>st</sup> interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/6<sup>th</sup> interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 21 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. A1 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93406, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the **PRIME** "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-528-001

		EVADA	-		
DECI	_ARATI	ON OF VALUE			
1.	Assesso	or Parcel Number(s)		•	Λ
	a) 13	319-30-528-001			
	b) ·			(	
	c)			1	
	d)				
	u)	<del></del>			1 1
					\ \
2.	Type of	of Property:			\ \
	a) 🗍	Vacant Land b) Single Far	n. Res.		\ \
	· · ·	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		CORDERS OPTIONAL	TICE ONLY
	· -	<b>-</b>	'I .	PAGE	L OSE ONL'I
•	e)	Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ir	DATEO	F RECORDING:	
	g) 🔲	Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	ome NOTES:	RECORDING.	
	~ <u> </u>	Other Timeshare	110120.		
	1) ===	Omeiiimesiidie			
				000	
3.		Value/Sales Price of Property:		000,00	
•		Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty) (		
		r Tax Value:	\$	000,00	
	Real Pr	operty Transfer Tax Due:	. \$	3.90	
				1 1	
4.	If Exer	nption Claimed:		/ /	
	a.	Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375	5.090, Section #		•
	b.	Explain Reason for Exemption:		<i>T</i> /	
5	Dortial	Interest: Percentage being transferr	ed: %		
J.	Iainai	microst. Torochinge come nansion	, cu / u		
		/. /		2 mg a	75 060 13 TD C
		signed declares and acknowledges, u			
37	75.110, tl	nat the information provided is corre	ct to the best of thei	r information and belie	f, and can be
su	pported 1	by documentation if called upon to s	substantiate the info	rmation provided hereir	n. Furthermore, the
pa	rties agr	ee that disallowance of any claimed	exemption, or other	determination of addit	ional tax due, may
re	sult in a	penalty of 10% of the tax due plus is	nterest at 1% per mo	onth.	
		F	1.		
Pursu	ant to NE	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and sever	ally liable for any additi	onal amount owed.
	7		1 1	•- •	
Signa	ture	The hand of Consum	Capacity	Grantee	
DIGHA		10 mm	<del>/////////////////////////////////////</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
o!	<del></del>		Capacity		
Signa	ture		Capacity		
	OTT T I		עדזמ	ER (GRANTEÉ) INFO	DMATION
		ER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	, BUI		MUMITION
	(R	EQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
<b>.</b>	. 7		Duint Manage	Q.M. Corporation	a/Ivan Clemens
		Douglas J. Lewin	Print Name:	Corporation	1/ Lynn Cremons
Addre		798 Heritage Pl.	Address:	515 Nichols Blv	1.
City:		Folsom	City:	Sparks	
State:		CA Zip: 95630	State:	NV Zip:	89431
- 1	W	/ /			
COM	PANY/P	ERSON REQUESTING RECORD	<u>NG</u>		
The same	(require	d if not the seller or buyer)		•	
Print	Name:	Q.M. Resorts	· Escrow#		
	ess:	same as above grant	ee		
City:			ate:	Zip:	
Usty.		(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS I	FORM MAY BE REC		
		(122 121 ODDIC TOTOLOGICA TIME)			,